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I 1. Select your Region

Central : 3.68%

Savannah : 1.84%

Upper East : 5.12%
Upper West : 3.42%
North East : 1.84%

Northern : 8.28%

Greater Accra : 26.28%

Ahafo:0.53% e —01
Bono East : 3.15% /_
Bono: 2.23%
oti: 1.45%
Volta : 4.47% /
Western North : 1.31%
Ashanti : 22.47%
Western : 4.60% /
Eastern : 9.33%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Greater Accra 200 26.28% NNIINININGNGEEEEE
Ashanti 171 2247%
Eastern 71 9.33% I
Northern 63 8.28% I
Upper East 39 512% [l
Western 35 46% I
Volta 34 447%
Central 28 3.68% H
Upper West 26 342% M
Bono East 24 315% M
Bono 17 223% W
North East 14 184% 1
Savannah 14 1.84% 1
Oti 1 145% 1
Western North 10 131% 1
Ahafo 4 0.53% |
Total 761 100 %

Mean 5.284 | 33.024%

Standard Deviation: 4.904

Confidence Interval: [4.935 - 5.632]

Variance: 24.048

Standard Error: 0.178
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I 2. Select your constituency - Greater Accra
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Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Adentan 18 10% N

Ablekuma Central 17 944% N

Ayawaso West Wuogon 16 8.89% I

Ablekuma West 13 7.22%

Dome Kwabenya 13 7.22%

Madina 13 722%

Ashiaman 9 5%

Ablekuma North 8 4u6%

Anyaa Sowutuom 8 444% R

Tema West 8 444% R

Weija Gbawe 6 333% Il

Ablekuma South 5 278% M

Kpone Katamanso 5 278% M

Okaikwei North 5 278% B

Ayawaso Central 4 222% B

Dadekotopon 4 222% B

Ledzokuku 4 2.22% A

Ayawaso East 3 1.67% 11

Botianor Ngleshie Amanfro 3 1.67% 11

Shai Osudoku 3 1.67% 1

Ada 2 111% 1

Ayawaso North 2 111% 11
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Okaikwei Central

Okaikwei South

Amasaman

Krowor

Ningo Prampram

Odododdiodio

Tema Central

Tema East

Trobu

Domeabra/Obom

Korley Klottey

Sege

Total

Mean 13.289 | 39.085%
Standard Deviation: 9.782

Confidence Interval: [11.860 - 14.718]
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180

111% 1

111% 1

0.56% |

0.56% |

0.56% |

0.56% |

056% |

056% |

0.56%

0% |

0% |

0% |

100 %

Variance: 95.693

Standard Error: 0.729



I 3. Select your constituency - Ashanti

Answer

Ejisu

Manhyia North

Asawase

Kwabre East

Suame

Afigya Kwabre South

Ahafo Ano North

Asante Akyem North

Afigya Sekyere East

Asokwa

Mampong

Manhyia South

Adansi Asokwa

Afigya Kwabre North

Atwima Kwanwoma

Atwima Mponua

Bantama

Bekwali

Kwadaso

New Edubiase

Nhyiaso

Subin

Subin: 1.92% \ [ Adansi Asokwa : 2.56%

Suame:5.77% — | [/~ Afigya Kwabre North : 2.56%

Old Tafo : 0.64% Afigya Kwabre South : 4.49%

Oforikrom : 0.64% Afigya Sekyere East : 3.21%

Ahafo Ano North : 3.85%

/\ Ahafo Ano South West : 0.64%
/\ Asante Akyem Central : 1.28%

Offinso North : 1.28%
Obuasi West : 1.28%
Obuasi East : 1.28%

Nhyiaso : 1.92% Asante Akyem North : 3.85%
New Edubiase : 1.92% Asawase : 6.41%
Manso Nkwanta : 1.28% Asokwa : 3.21%

Manhyia South : 3.21% Atwima Kwanwoma : 2.56%

Manhyia North : 7.69% Atwima Mponua : 2.56%
Mampong : 3.21% Atwima Nwabiagya South : 1.28%
Kwadaso : 1.92% Bantama : 2.56%
Kwabre East : 6.41% Bekwai : 2.56%

Ejisu : 10.26% Bosomtwe : 1.28%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
16 10.26% N
12 7.69% I
10 641%
10 641%

9 5.77% 1l
7 449%
6 3.85% M
6 3.85% H
5 321% M
5 321%
5 321%
5 321%
4 256% W
4 256% W
4 256% W
4 256% W
4 256% W
4 2.56% Wl
3 1.92% 11
3 1.92% 1
3 1.92% I
3 1.92% 11
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Asante Akyem Central

Atwima Nwabiagya South

Bosomtwe

Manso Nkwanta

Obuasi East

Obuasi West

Offinso North

Ahafo Ano South West

Akrofoum

Asante Akyem South

Atwima Nwabiagya North

Effiduasi Asokore

Formena

Kumawu

Manso Adubia

Oforikrom

Old Tafo

Ahafo Ano South East

Bosome Freho

Ejura/Sekyeredumse

Juaben

Nsuta Kwamang/Beposo

Odotobri

Offinso South

Sekyere Afram Plains

Total

Mean 21.865 | 46.522%

Standard Deviation: 13120

Confidence Interval: [19.807 - 23.924]
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128% 1

128% 1

128% 1

128% 1

128% 1

128% 1

128% 1

0.66% |

0.64% |

0.66% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0.64% |

0% |

0% |

0%

0% |
0% |
0% |
0% 1
0% |
100 %
Variance: 172130

Standard Error: 1.050



I 4, Select your constituency-Central

Answer

Asikuma Odoben Brakwa

Awutu Senya East

Awutu Senya West

Gomoa West

Abura Asebu Kwamankese

Ajumako Enyam Esiam

Assin South

Cape Coast North

Cape Coast South

Effutu

Ekumfi

Gomoa East

Hemang Lower Denkyira

Upper Denkyira East

Agona East

Agona West

Assin Central

Assin North

Gomoa Central

Komenda Edina Eguafo Abirem

Mfantseman

Twisfo Ati Morkwaa

Upper Denkyira West

Upper Denkyira East : 3.70%

Hemang Lower Denkyira : 3.70% ’_\
Gomoa West : 7.41%

Abura Asebu Kwamankese : 3.70%
h Ajumako Enyam Esiam : 3.70%

Gomoa East : 3.70%

Ekumfi : 3.70%
Asikuma Odoben Brakwa : 29.63%

I

Awutu Senya East : 18.52%

Effutu:3.70% —|

Cape Coast South:3.70% —

Cape Coast North : 3.70% —

Awutu Senya West : 7.41%

Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
8 29.63% I
5 18.52% NG
2 741%

2 741%
1 37% M
1 37%
1 37%
1 37%
1 37%
1 37%
1 37% H
1 37%
1 37% Il
1 37%
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
0 0% |
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Total 27 100 %
Mean 9.556 | 41.546% Variance: 26.641
Standard Deviation: 5.161 Standard Error: 0.993

Confidence Interval: [7.609 - 11.502]
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I 5. Select your constituency - Eastern

Answer

New Juaben North

New Juaben South

Akim Oda

Abirem

Ayensuano

Abuakwa South

Akuapim North

Kade

Abetifi

Abuakwa North

Achiase

Okere

Suhum

Afram Plains North

Akuapim South

Akwatia

Asuogyaman

Atiwa East

Atiwa West

Lower Manya Krobo

Lower West Akim

Mpraeso

Abirem : 6.06%

Yilo Krobo : 1.52% Abetifi : 3.03%
Suhum : 3.03%
Okere : 3.03% Abuakwa North : 3.03%
Nsawam Adoagyiri : 1.52% /\ Abuakwa South : 4.55%
Nkawkaw : 1.52% Achiase : 3.03%
New Juaben South : 15.15% / Afram Plains North : 1.52%
\ ——— Akim Oda: 9.09%

N

>

Akuapim North : 4.55%
Akuapim South : 1.52%

/ Akwatia : 1.52%
\/ Asuogyaman : 1.52%

Atiwa East : 1.52%

New Juaben North : 16.67%
Mpraeso : 1.52%
Lower West Akim : 1.52%

Lower Manya Krobo : 1.52% J Atiwa West : 1.52%
Kade : 4.55% Ayensuano : 6.06%
Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
1 16.67%
10 1515% I
6 9.09% I
4 6.06% [N
4 6.06% [N
3 455% Il
3 455% Il
3 4.55% [l
2 3.03% H
2 3.03% H
2 3.03% H
2 3.03% H
2 3.03% M
1 152% 11
1 152% 1
1 152% 1
1 152% 1
1 152% 1
1 152% 1l
1 1.52% 1
1 152% 1
1 152% 1
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Nkawkaw 1 152% 11

Nsawam Adoagyiri 1 152% 1l

Yilo Krobo 1 152% 1

Afram Plains South 0 0% |

Akim Swedru 0 0% 1

Asene Akros Manso 0 0% |

Fanteakwa North 0 0% 1

Fanteakwa South 0 0% |

Ofoase Ayirebi 0 0% |

Upper Manya Krobo 0 0% 1

Upper West Akim 0 0% |
Total 66 100 %

Mean 16.697 | 50.597% Variance: 88.738
Standard Deviation: 9.420 Standard Error: 1160

Confidence Interval: [14.424 - 18.970]
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I 6. Select your constituency - Volta

Answer

Ketu South

Ho Central

Central Tongu

Hohoe

Keta

Afadjato South

Agotime-Ziope

Anlo

Ho East

Kpando

North Tongu

South Dayi

Adaklu

Akatsi North

Akatsi South

Ho West

North Dayi

South Tongu

Total

Mean 10.875 | 60.417%

Standard Deviation: 3.545

Confidence Interval: [9.647 - 12.103]

South Dayi : 3.12%

Afadjato South : 3.12%

North Tongu : 3.12% Agotime-Ziope : 3.12%

Kpando: 3.12% Anlo: 3.12%

Central Tongu : 6.25%

— Ho Central : 15.62%

Ketu South : 43.75%

Ho East: 3.12%
Hohoe : 6.25%
Keta : 6.25%

Count Percent 20% 40%
1% 4375% I
5 15.62% [

2 6.25% Il
2 6.25%
2 6.25%
1 312%

1 312%

1 312% M

1 312% M

1 312% M

1 312%

1 312%
0 0% |

0 0% |

0 0% |

0 0% |

0 0% |

0 0% |

32 100 %

Variance: 12.565

Standard Error: 0.627
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I 7. Select your constituency - Oti

Akan : 9.09%

Nkwanta South : 27.27%

Biakoye : 27.27%

Nkwanta North : 9.09%

Krachi Nchumuru : 1818%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Biakoye 3 27.27%
Nkwanta South 3 27.27% I
Krachi Nchumuru 2 1818% NG
Akan 1 9.09% N
Buem 1 9.09% N
Nkwanta North 1 9.09% N
Krachi East 0 0% 1
Krachi West 0 0% |
Total 1 100 %
Mean 4.818 | 60.227% Variance: 7.964
Standard Deviation: 2.822 Standard Error: 0.851

Confidence Interval: [3.150 - 6.486]
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I 8. Select your constituency - Western

[ Amenfi West : 3.33%

Effia : 6.67%
Tarkwa-Nsuaem : 20.00%

Kwesimintsim : 13.33%

<— Wassa East : 3.33%

Shama:6.67% — | \
Ahanta West : 3.33%
T Amenfi Central : 3.33%

Kwasimintim : 6.67%

Sekondi : 30.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Sekondi 9 30% I
Tarkwa-Nsuaem 6 20% I
Kwesimintsim 4 13.33% I
Effia 2 6.67% N
Kwasimintim 2 6.67% I
Shama 2 6.67%
Amenfi West 1 3.33% M
Wassa East 1 333%
Ahanta West 1 3.33% M
Amenfi Central 1 333% Il
Takoradi 1 333% Il
Essikado-Ketan 0 0% |
Jomoro 0 0% |
Mpohor 0 0% |
Amenfi East 0 0% |
Bia 0 0% |
Ellembelle 0 0% |
Evalue Gwira 0 0% 1
Evalue-Ajomoro-Gwira 0 0% |
Prestea-Huni Valley 0 0% |
Total 30 100 %
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Mean 13.367 | 66.833% Variance: 42.792

Standard Deviation: 6.542 Standard Error: 1194

Confidence Interval: [11.026 - 15.708]

I 9. Select your constituency - Western North

Juabeso : 12.50%

Bodi : 37.50%
Sefwi-Wiawso : 25.00% — | |

Answer

Bodi

Sefwi-Akontombra

Sefwi-Wiawso

Count

Sefwi-Akontombra : 25.00%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

375% I

25% I

25% I

Juabeso 12.5% I
Bia East 0% 1
Bia West 0% |
Aowin 0% 1
Bibiani-Anhwiaso-Bekwai 0% |
Suaman 0% |

Total 100 %

Mean 4.375 | 48.611%

Standard Deviation: 1.685

Confidence Interval: [3.207 - 5.543]

Variance: 2.839

Standard Error: 0.596
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I 10. Select your constituency - Northern

Answer

Tamale Central

Tolon

Mion

Tamale South

Yendi

Bimbilla

Savelugu

Nanton

Saboba

Zabzugu

Gushegu

Kpandai

Kumbungu

Wulensi

Tatale Sanguli

Karaga

Tamale North

Total

Mean 10.279 | 60.463%

Standard Deviation: 3.756

Confidence Interval: [9.336 - 11.221]

Zabzugu : 3.28% Gushegu 1.64%
Yendi : 9.84% Kpandal 1.64%
Kumbungu 1.64%
Mion : 11.48%
Nanton : 4.92%
Tolon : 14.75%

Bimbilla : 8.20%

Tatale Sanguli : 1.64% /

Wulensi : 1.64%

Saboba : 3.28%
Tamale South : 9.84%

Savelugu : 6.56%

Tamale Central : 19.67%

Count Percent 20% 40%
12 19.67%
9 14.75% [
7 1148% I
6 9.84% N
6 9.8:% N
5 8.2% N
4 6.56% I
3 4.92% 1l
2 3.28% M
2 3.28%
1 1.64% 1
1 1.64% 1
1 1.64% 1
1 1.64% 1
1 1.64% 1
0 0% |
0 0% |
61 100 %

Variance: 14104

Standard Error: 0.481
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I 11. Select your constituency - North East

Bunkpurugu : 18.18%

Yunyoo : 27.27%

Chereponi : 18.18%

Walewale : 9.09%

Nalerigu : 27.27%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Nalerigu 3 27.27%
Yunyoo 3 27.27% I
Bunkpurugu 2 1818% NG
Chereponi 2 1818% NN
Walewale 1 9.09% N
Yagaba-Kubori 0 0% |
Total 1 100 %
Mean 3.455 | 57.576% Variance: 3.873
Standard Deviation: 1.968 Standard Error: 0.593

Confidence Interval: [2.292 - 4.618]
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I 12. Select your constituency - Ahafo

Tano South : 33.33%

Asunafo North : 66.67%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Asunafo North 2 66.67% (N
Tano South 1 33.33% I
Asunafo South 0 0% |
Asutifi North 0 0% |
Asutifi South 0 0% |
Tano North 0 0% 1
Total 3 100 %
Mean 2.667 | 44.444% Variance: 8.333
Standard Deviation: 2.887 Standard Error: 1.667

Confidence Interval: [-0.600 - 5.933]
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I 13. Select your constituency - Bono

Sunyani West : 40.00%

Wenchi : 6.67% Banda Ahenkro : 6.67%
Dormaa East : 6.67%
— Jaman North : 20.00%

Sunyani East : 20.00%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Sunyani West 6 s0% NI
Jaman North 3 20% I
Sunyani East 3 20% I
Banda Ahenkro 1 6.67% N
Dormaa East 1 6.67% N
Wenchi 1 6.67%
Berekum East 0 0% 1
Berekum West 0 0% |
Dormaa Central 0 0% |
Dormaa West 0 0% 1
Jaman South 0 0% |
Tain 0 0% |
Total 15 100 %

Mean 8.400 | 70.000%
Standard Deviation: 2.694

Confidence Interval: [7.037 - 9.763]
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I 14. Select your constituency - Bono East

Techiman North : 4.55% Kintampo North : 4.55%

Kintampo South : 4.55%

"‘ Nkoranza South : 18.18%

Techiman South : 54.55% Pru East : 9.09%

\

Pru West : 4.55%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Techiman South 12 54.55% I
Nkoranza South 4 1818% I
Pru East 2 9.09% I
Kintampo North 1 455% Il
Kintampo South 1 455% Il
Pru West 1 4.55% [l
Techiman North 1 455%
Atebubu-Amantin 0 0% 1
Nkoranza North 0 0% |
Sene East 0 0% 1
Sene West 0 0% |
Total 22 100 %
Mean 7.955 | 72.314% Variance: 7.760
Standard Deviation: 2.786 Standard Error: 0.594

Confidence Interval: [6.791 - 9.119]
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I 15. Select your constituency - Upper West
Lawra : 17.39%

Wa West : 8.70%
Wa Central : 30.43% |
"~ Nadawli Kaleo: 17.39%
\ Nandom : 4.35%
Sissala East : 8.70%

Sissala West : 13.04%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Wa Central 7 3043% N
Lawra 4 17.39% I
Nadawli Kaleo 4 17.39% I
Sissala West 3 13.04% I
Sissala East 2 8.7% N
Wa West 2 8.7% I
Nandom 1 4.35% Il
Daffiama Bussie Issa 0 0% 1
Jirapa 0 0% |
Lambusi Kane 0 0% 1
Wa East 0 0% |
Total 23 100 %
Mean 7.174 | 65.217% Variance: 5.241
Standard Deviation: 2.289 Standard Error: 0.477

Confidence Interval: [6.238 - 8.110]
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I 16. Select your constituency - Upper East

Bawku Central : 2.78%

Binduri : 2.78%
/~  Bolgatanga Central : 8.33%

Bolgatanga East : 5.56%

Zebilla : 38.89%

— Bongo: 8.33%

\ Chiana Paga : 2.78%
Garu: 8.33%
\ Nabdam: 2.78%

Navrongo Central : 13.89%

Tempane : 5.56%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Zebilla in 38.89% I
Navrongo Central 5 13.89% GG
Bolgatanga Central 3 8.33% I
Bongo 3 8.33% N
Garu 3 8.33% N
Bolgatanga East 2 5.56% [l
Tempane 2 556%
Bawku Central 1 278% A
Binduri 1 278% W
Chiana Paga 1 278% A
Nabdam 1 2.78% M
Builsa North 0 0% |
Builsa South 0 0% |
Pusiga 0 0% |
Talensi 0 0% |
Total 36 100 %
Mean 10.361 | 69.074% Variance: 23.666
Standard Deviation: 4.865 Standard Error: 0.811

Confidence Interval: [8.772 - 11.950]
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I 17. Select your constituency - Savannah

Yapei-Kusawgu : 14.29%

I‘ o

Salaga North : 14.29%

Damango : 21.43%

Sawla-Tuna-Kalba : 35.71%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

35.71% I

Sawla-Tuna-Kalba 5

Damango 3 2143% I
Yapei-Kusawgu 2 14.29% GG
Salaga South 2 14.29% I
Salaga North 2 14.29% G
Bole-Bamboi 0 0% 1
Daboya-Mankarigu 0 0% |
Total 14 100 %
Mean 4.929 | 70.408% Variance: 3.456

Standard Deviation: 1.859 Standard Error: 0.497

Confidence Interval: [3.955 - 5.902]
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18. Would you say things in this country today are generally headed in the right direction or
wrong direction?

No opinion : 8.63%

Right Direction : 24.31%

Wrong Direction : 67.06%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
=
@J Wrong Direction 342 67.06% I
@ Right Direction 124 2431% I
@ No opinion [ 8.63% I
Total 510 100 %
Mean 1.843 | 61.438% Variance: 0.305
Standard Deviation: 0.553 Standard Error: 0.024

Confidence Interval: [1.795 - 1.891]
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I 19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nana Akufo-Addo

No opinion : 2.75%

Strongly disapprove : 48.24%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Strongly disapprove 246 48.2¢% NN
Somewhat approve 112 21.96% NG
Somewhat disapprove 73 1431% I
Strongly approve 65 12.75%
No opinion 14 275% B

Total 510 100 %

Mean 3.063 | 61.255%
Standard Deviation: 1149

Confidence Interval: [2.963 - 3.162]
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is doing his job as president?

Strongly approve : 12.75%

—— Somewhat approve : 21.96%

\

Somewhat disapprove : 14.31%

Variance: 1.320

Standard Error: 0.051

80%

100%



I 20. How would you assess the performance of the NPP government so far this year?

No Opinion : 0.98%

Very Poor : 33.92%

Excellent : 4.31%

/ Very Good : 9.80%

— Good : 18.63%

Poor : 14.51% Average : 17.84%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
Very Poor 173 33.92% I
Good 95 18.63% NG
Average 91 17.84% I
Poor 7h 14.51% [
Very Good 50 9.8% N
Excellent 22 431% Il
No Opinion 5 0.98% |
Total 510 100 %

Mean 4.341 | 62.017%
Standard Deviation: 1.564

Confidence Interval: [4.205 - 4.477]
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Variance: 2.445

Standard Error: 0.069
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21. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the call by some sections of Ghanaians for
Government to review the free SHS programme?

Answer

Strongly agree

Agree

Strongly disagree

Disagree

No opinion

Total

Mean 1.951 | 39.020%

Standard Deviation: 1128

No opinion : 3.33%

Disagree : 10.20%

Strongly disagree : 10.59%

Agree : 30.00%

Count Percent

234

153

54

52

17

510

Confidence Interval: [1.853 - 2.049]

45.88% I

30% I

10.59% [N

10.2% I

333% Il

100 %

Variance: 1.273

Standard Error: 0.050

General Elections 2024 national Poll - October Online

20%

| ‘ Strongly agree : 45.88%

40%

60%

80%

100%



22. Should there be a review of the free SHS programme by the Government to improve it, which
of these changes are you likely to support?

None of these : 8.40% i
Introducing a cut-off grade in admission to improve quality : 32.11%

The p! i d from public JHS with a probable exemption
for low-cost pr: 10.70%

Parents bearing the cost of feeding by paying an amount termly. : 22.49%

Dec izing all aspects of feeding to schools for GES to supervise : 12.8:

Government gradually reversing the current 70%-boarding and 30-day system to
70%-day and 3 : 13.41%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

!ntroducmg a‘cut—off grade in admission to 237 211%
improve quality

Parents bearing the cost of feeding by paying an
amount termly.

166 2249% I

Government gradually reversing the current 70%-
boarding and 30-day system to 70%-day and 30%- 99 1341% |
boarding for cost efficiency

Decentralizing all aspects of feeding to schools for .
GES to supervise 95 12.87% I

The programme targeting students from public JHS

with a probable exemption for low-cost private 79 10.7%
schools
None of these 62 84% N
Total 738 100 %
Mean 3.423 | 57.046% Variance: 3.001
Standard Deviation: 1.732 Standard Error: 0.064

Confidence Interval: [3.298 - 3.548]
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I 23. What do you think about the state of corruption in Ghana today?

No opinion : 4.72%

It is the same : 16.50%

itisimproving: 11.59% —

It is getting worse : 67.19%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Itis getting worse 342 67.19% I
It is the same 84 16.5% NG
itis improving 59 11.59% I
No opinion 24 472% 1l
Total 509 100 %
Mean 1.587 | 39.686% Variance: 0.857
Standard Deviation: 0.926 Standard Error: 0.041

Confidence Interval: [1.507 - 1.668]
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I 24. Do you think the government is doing enough to fight corruption?

No opinion : 5.11% \

Yes : 20.43%

No : 74.46%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
Q@\ No 379 7x46% I
g’@ Yes 104 2043%
@ No opinion 26 511% Il

Total 509 100 %
Mean 1.847 | 61.559% Variance: 0.232

Standard Deviation: 0.482 Standard Error: 0.021

Confidence Interval: [1.805 - 1.889]
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25. Which state institutions come to mind when you think of corruption in Ghana? Please tick

the institutions the voter mentions

National Identification Authority (NIA) : 2.90%
Ghana Ports & Harbour Auth : 4.89% ’_\
Electricity Company : 2.65%
Ghana Water & Community Water : 1.05%
Churches : 1.78%
Others not mentioned : 1.54%
Political parties : 4.29% \
Lands Commission : 4.40% /\‘

National Road Safety Authority : 1.05% S
Driver and Vehicle Licensing Authority : 5.20%
Prison Service : 1.43%
National Security : 2.93%
National Intelligence Bureau : 1.50%
Passport Office : 4.92% \_J

J District Assembly Officials : 4.54%

Ghana Immigration Service : 5.80%

Members of Parliament : 4.36%

Answer Count Percent

Ghana Police Service 388 13.55%
Presidency 313 10.93% N
Judiciary (Judges, Lawyers, Court Clerks, Bailiffs) 250 8.73% N
Ghana Revenue Authority 196 6.84% I
Ghana Immigration Service 166 5.8% N
Driver and Vehicle Licensing Authority 149 52% R
Passport Office 141 492% I
Ghana Ports & Harbour Auth 140 489% A
District Assembly Officials 130 454% R
Lands Commission 126 4% Il
Members of Parliament 125 436% Il
Political parties 123 429%
Electoral Commission 93 3.25%
National Security 84 293% B
National Identification Authority (NIA) 83 29% B
Electricity Company 76 2.65% W
Churches 51 1.78% 1
Others not mentioned 4t 1.54% 1
National Intelligence Bureau 43 15% 11
Prison Service A 143% 1
National Road Safety Authority 30 1.05% 1
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Presidency : 10.93%

. _~ Judiciary (Judges, Lawyers, Court Clerks, Bailiffs) : 8.73%

Ghana Police Service : 13.55%

Ghana Revenue Authority : 6.84%

Electoral Commission : 3.25%

20% 40% 60% 80%

100%



Ghana Water & Community Water

Military

Mosques

Total

Mean 8.923 | 37.180%

Standard Deviation: 7.094

Confidence Interval: [8.663 - 9.183]
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30

27

2864

1.05% 1

0.94% |

052% |

100 %

Variance: 50.332

Standard Error: 0.133



I 26. Compared to the year before, which of the following best describes your standard of living?

Improved : 10.98%

No opinion : 3.92% \

Unchanged : 22.16%

Worsened : 62.94%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Worsened 321 62.94% I
Unchanged 13 2216% NG
Improved 56 10.98% [INIEGA
No opinion 20 3.92% A
Total 510 100 %
Mean 2:190 | 54.755% Variance: 0.453
Standard Deviation: 0.673 Standard Error: 0.030

Confidence Interval: [2132 - 2.249]
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I 27. Are you optimistic that things will improve in the next 12 months?

No opinion : 8.87%

No : 47.84%

Answer Count

)

No 221

) VYes 200

@ No opinion I

Total 462
Mean 1.656 | 55.195%
Standard Deviation: 0.636

Confidence Interval: [1.598 - 1.714]

Yes: 43.29%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

47.84% I

43.29% I

8.87% N

100 %

Variance: 0.404

Standard Error: 0.030
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I 28. Which (if any) rises in cost of living are you experiencing? Please tick all that apply

None of the above : 0.33%
Other: 2.88% ]
Childcare/nursery fees : 6.62%
Healthcare cost : 8.03%

Rent cost: 12.81% ——

Groceries/Food cost : 15.30%

P

Answer Count Percent 20%
Household electricity, gas, charcoal, kerosine costs 352 191% NG
Petrol/diesel costs 343 18.61% I
Public transport costs 301 16.33% NG
Groceries/Food cost 282 15.3% I
Rent cost 236 12.81% INIEEGE
Healthcare cost 148 8.03% I
Childcare/nursery fees 122 6.62% N
Other 53 2.88% W
None of the above 6 033% |
Total 1843 100 %
Mean 3.533 | 39.254% Variance: 3.929
Standard Deviation: 1.982 Standard Error: 0.046

Confidence Interval: [3.442 - 3.623]
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Household electricity, gas, charcoal, kerosine costs : 19.10%

" Public transport costs : 16.33%

Petrol/diesel costs : 18.61%

100%



I 29. Are you a first-time voter?

/ Yes: 8.29%

No: 91.71%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
No 398 91.71% |
Yes 36 829% [N
Total 434 100 %
Mean 1.917 | 95.853% Variance: 0.076
Standard Deviation: 0.276 Standard Error: 0.013

Confidence Interval: [1.891 - 1.943]
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I 30. Are you likely to vote in the 2024 general elections?

Not sure :7.14% \
Very unlikely : 4.98%

N

Unlikely : 3.90%

Likely : 13.42% ———|

Very likely : 70.56%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
Very likely 326 70.56% I
Likely 62 1342%
Not sure 33 714% [
Very unlikely 23 498% I
Unlikely 18 3.9%
Total 462 100 %
Mean 1.647 | 32.944% Variance: 1.465
Standard Deviation: 1.210 Standard Error: 0.056

Confidence Interval: [1.537 - 1.758]
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31. What are the five (5) important issues will you consider before you vote for a candidate in the
2024 elections?

Belongs to my Party : 1.09% \
Water & Sanitation : 2.18% /—\

Corruption : 10.02%

Jobs : 17.65%

Security : 6.18%

Petroleum prices : 9.92%

Economy : 19.68%

Taxes : 4.05%
Roads : 8.93%
Education : 12.20%
Healthcare : 8.10%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Economy 379 19.68% NG
m Jobs 340 17.65%
[ - .
Education 235 122% I
l}s"I Corruption 193 10.02% [
114
.(" Petroleum prices 191 9.92% N
'y
Roads 172 8.93% N
s
;/ = Healthcare 156 81% A
Security 19 618% N
I Taxes 78 4.05% Il

Water & Sanitation 42 218% A
%mz Belongs to my Party 2 1.09% 1l
ve
Total 1926 100 %
Mean 4.378 | 39.800% Variance: 8.316
Standard Deviation: 2.884 Standard Error: 0.066

Confidence Interval: [4.249 - 4.507]
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32. If you were a delegate at the next NPP presidential primaries, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

Dr M Bawumia : 11.47%

Kwabena Agyepong : 2.16%
Kennedy Agyapong : 9.31%
1 will not vote : 9.74%
Someone else: 5.41% ——

Francis Addai Nimmo : 1.08% —/

Joe Ghartey : 1.08% //

Boakyie Agyarko : 0.87%

Alan Kyeremanten : 58.87%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
& Alan Kyeremanten 272 58.87% I
l' Dr M Bawumia 53 147%
@ I'will not vote 45 9.74% I
Kennedy Agyapong 43 9.31% I
@ Someone else 25 541% N
g Kwabena Agyepong 10 216% W
a Joe Ghartey 5 1.08% 1
/]
: Francis Addai Nimmo 5 1.08% 11
”. Boakyie Agyarko 4 0.87% |
' Akoto Afriyie 0 0% |
[ |
B
& Konadu Apraku 0 0% |
Total 462 100 %
Mean 3.935 | 35.773% Variance: 11.228
Standard Deviation: 3.351 Standard Error: 0.156

Confidence Interval: [3.630 - 4.241]
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I 33. If there is a runoff between Dr M. Bawumia and Hon Kyerementen, who would you vote for?

1 will not vote : 13.11%

Dr M. Bawumia : 14.34%

Hon A. K. Kyeremanten : 72.54%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
& Hon A. K. Kyeremanten 177 72.54% I
l' Dr M. Bawumia 35 1434% I
| will not vote 32 131%
Total 244 100 %
Mean 1.988 | 66.257% Variance: 0.276
Standard Deviation: 0.525 Standard Error: 0.034

Confidence Interval: [1.922 - 2.054]
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34. If you were a delegate at the next NDC presidential primaries, which of the following
candidates would you vote for?

1 will not vote : 18.00%

Someone else : 4.22% —~__

Kojo Bonsu : 1.56% \\

/

Kwabena Dufour : 32.22%

Answer Count Percent 20%

m John Mahama 198 Y
! Kwabena Dufour 145 32.22% I
o
@ I'will not vote 81 18% I
@ Someone else 19 422% A
‘ Kojo Bonsu 7 1.56% 11
Total 450 100 %
Mean 2.200 | 44.000% Variance: 2.209
Standard Deviation: 1.486 Standard Error: 0.070

Confidence Interval: [2.063 - 2.337]
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I 35. If the 2024 elections were between DMB and JDM, who would you vote for as president?

Someone else : 12.73%

Dr Mahamudu Bawumia : 30.77%

John Mahama : 56.50%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
m John Mahama 213 56.5% I
1" Dr Mahamudu Bawumia 116 30.77%
@ Someone else 48 12.73%
Total 377 100 %
Mean 1.820 | 60.654% Variance: 0.404
Standard Deviation: 0.635 Standard Error: 0.033

Confidence Interval: [1.756 - 1.884]
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I 36. Was the religion of either DMB or JDM important factor to you in making your choice?

Answer

Not important

Very important

Neutral

Less important

Important

Total

Mean 3.649 | 72.986%

Standard Deviation: 1.601

Confidence Interval: [3.485 - 3.814]
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Not important : 49.32%

Count

180

77

49

45

365

Very important : 21.10%

Neutral : 13.42%

Less important : 12.33%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

49.32% I

211% I

1342% I

12.33% I

3.84%

100 %

Variance: 2.563

Standard Error: 0.084

80%

100%



I 37. If the 2024 elections were between AKK and JDM, who would you vote for as president?

Someone else : 1.88%

John Mahama : 36.00%

Alan Kyeremanten : 62.12%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
& Alan Kyeremanten 264 62.12% I
m John Mahama 153 36% I
@ Someone else 8 1.88% 1
Total 425 100 %
Mean 1.398 | 46.588% Variance: 0.278
Standard Deviation: 0.527 Standard Error: 0.026

Confidence Interval: [1.348 - 1.448]
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I 38. Was the ethnicity of either AKK or JDM important factor to you in making your choice?

Very important : 17.28%
’ meerant: e
‘ "~ Neutral : 12.59%

Less important : 14.32%

Not important : 53.58%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Not important 217 53.58% I

Very important 70 17.28% I

Less important 58 14.32% [

Neutral 51 12.59% I

Important 9 2.22% l

Total 405 100 %

Mean 3.847 | 76.938% Variance: 2.288
Standard Deviation: 1.513 Standard Error: 0.075

Confidence Interval: [3.700 - 3.994]
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39. How likely are you going to change your mind on your voting intentions in the presidential

election?

Answer

Very Unlikely

Unlikely

Very Likely

Neutral

Likely

Total

Mean 3.490 | 69.791%

Standard Deviation: 1.462

Confidence Interval: [3.351 - 3.628]

Very Likely : 16.47%

Very Unlikely : 33.87%

_— Likely : 10.90%

Neutral : 13.69%

Unlikely : 25.06%

Count Percent 20% 40%
146 33.87% I
108 PR
7 16.47% I
59 13.69% N
47 10.9% I
431 100 %

Variance: 2139

Standard Error: 0.070
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I 40. How would you rate the performance of your MP?

Excellent : 7.16%

No opinion : 2.81% \

Very Good : 9.72%
Very Poor : 27.62%

\

Poor : 18.41%

Answer Count Percent 20%
Very Poor 108 27.62%
Average 89 2276% I
Poor 72 1841% NN
Good 45 11.51% [
Very Good 38 9.72% N
Excellent 28 716% I
No opinion M 2.81% W
Total 391 100 %
Mean 4.297 | 61.381% Variance: 2.609
Standard Deviation: 1.615 Standard Error: 0.082

Confidence Interval: [4.137 - 4.457]
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41, In the case of the parliamentary election, how likely is that you would vote for your current

MP?

Answer

Very unlikely

Unlikely

Very likely

Neutral

Likely

Total

Mean 3.341 | 66.821%

Standard Deviation: 1.535

Confidence Interval: [3.196 - 3.486]

Very likely : 20.65%

Very unlikely : 32.48%

—_—

Likely : 11.83%

Neutral : 12.76%

Unlikely : 22.27%

Count Percent 20% 40%
140 3248% I
96 2227% I
89 20.65% NG
55 12.76% I
51 11.83% I
431 100 %

Variance: 2.355

Standard Error: 0.074
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I 42.Who do you trust to better manage the Economy?

DKD : 1.16%

Someone else : 7.42% \

AKK : 47.56%

Answer Count
& AKK 205
m JDM 138
“ DMB 51
@ Someone else 32
! DKD 5
“
Total 431

Mean 2.339 | 46.775%
Standard Deviation: 1.042

Confidence Interval: [2.240 - 2.437]
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|
‘ o 32.02%

DMB : 11.83%

Percent 20% 40% 60%

47.56% I

32.02% I

11.83% I

742%

116% 1l

100 %
Variance: 1.085

Standard Error: 0.050
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100%



I 43. Who do you trust to better create job opportunities?

JDM 31.55%

DMB 9.98%

Someone else - 812%
DKD I 0.93%
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

Answer Count
& AKK 213
m JDM 136
“ DMB 43
@ Someone else 35
! DKD 4
-«

Total 431

Mean 2.369 | 47.378%

Standard Deviation: 1.041

Confidence Interval: [2.271 - 2.467]

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

+942% I

31.55% I

9.98% |

812%

0.93% |

100 %

Variance: 1.085

Standard Error: 0.050
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I 44, Who do you trust to better manage the challenges in education, especially the free SHS?

DKD :0.23% ]

Someone else : 6.73%

JDM : 34.80%
AKK : 44.78%
DMB : 13.46%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40%
& AKK 193 s..78% I
m jom 150 34.5%
1. DMB 58 1346%
@ Someone else 29 6.73% I
! DKD 1 0.23% |
]
Total 431 100 %
Mean 2.241 | 44.826% Variance: 1.030
Standard Deviation: 1.015 Standard Error: 0.049

Confidence Interval: [2.145 - 2.337]
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I 45. Who do you trust to better build infrastructures such as roads, schools, hospitals, etc.?

‘ JDM : 38.98%

DKD :0.23%

Someone else:5.80% —

AKK : 46.17%

DMB : 8.82%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
& AKK 199 4617% I
m jom 168 36.95%
“ DMB 38 8.82% N
@ Someone else 25 58% HH
! DKD 1 0.23% |
«
Total 431 100 %
Mean 2195 | 43.898% Variance: 1.069
Standard Deviation: 1.034 Standard Error: 0.050

Confidence Interval: [2.097 - 2.293]
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I 46. Which of the following candidates did you vote for as president in the 2020 elections?

1did not vote : 7.66% \

Someone else : 5.34%

John Mahama : 24.36% —

Nana Akufo-Addo : 62.65%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
w. Nana Akufo-Addo 270 62.65% I
m John Mahama 105 2436% I
I did not vote 33 7.66%
@ Someone else 23 5.34%
Total 431 100 %
Mean 1.580 | 39.501% Variance: 0.812
Standard Deviation: 0.901 Standard Error: 0.043

Confidence Interval: [1.495 - 1.665]
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47. Regardless of your choice about your voting intentions, do you believe that the NPP can

"Break the Eight" ?

No opinion : 9.51%

No : 45.48%

Answer Count

@ No 196

) VYes 194

@ No opinion 4

Total 431
Mean 1.645 | 54.834%
Standard Deviation: 0.648

Confidence Interval: [1.584 - 1.706]
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— Yes:45.01%

Percent 20% 40%

4548% I

45.01% I

951%

100 %

Variance: 0.420

Standard Error: 0.031
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I 48. Are you a delegate who is allowed to vote in the upcoming party primaries?

Answer
No

) VYes

Lo
i

Total

Mean 1.521 | 76.071%
Standard Deviation: 0.500

Confidence Interval: [1.474 - 1.569]

No: 52.14%

Count

219

201

420

— Yes: 47.86%

40% 60% 80%

Percent 20%

52149 I
47.86% I

100 %
Variance: 0.250

Standard Error: 0.024
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I 49. Gender

Female : 14.95% \

Male : 85.05%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Male 364 85.05% NG
Female 64 14.95% [N
Total 428 100 %
Mean 1150 | 57.477% Variance: 0.127
Standard Deviation: 0.357 Standard Error: 0.017

Confidence Interval: [1116 - 1.183]
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| 50. Age

Answer

25-34
35-44
45-54
18-24
55-64
Above 64
16-18
Total
Mean 4.220 | 60.292%
Standard Deviation: 1.059

Confidence Interval: [4.120 - 4.320]

16-18: 0.23% ] ( Above 64 : 2.09%
1824: 6.73%

[ 55-64:44%

45-54: 1415%

2534 :37.12%
35-44 :35.27%

Count

160

152

61

431

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

3712%

|
35.27% I
14.15% |
6.73% Il

451% Il

2.09% Wl

0.23% |

100%

Variance: 1121

Standard Error: 0.051
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I 51. Education

No Education : 0.70%

Junior High : 1.62%

Senior High : 9.98%

|

Tertiary : 87.70%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Tertiary 378 87.7% I
Senior High 43 9.98% N
Junior High 7 1.62% 1
No Education 3 07% |
Total 431 100 %
Mean 2.875 | 71.868% Variance: 0.156
Standard Deviation: 0.395 Standard Error: 0.019

Confidence Interval: [2.837 - 2.912]
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I 52. Employment Status

Answer

Employed
Unemployed
Student
Pensioner
Total
Mean 1.536 | 38.399%
Standard Deviation: 0.779

Confidence Interval: [1.462 - 1.610]

Pensioner : 2.32%

Student : 10.90%

Unemployed : 24.83% — |

Count

267

107

47

431

Employed : 61.95%

Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%

61.95% I

24.83% I

10.9% I

2.32% H

100 %

Variance: 0.607

Standard Error: 0.038
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I 53. Religion

Non-religious : 1.62%

Others : 139% ——— \ |

Traditional : 1.16%
Islam : 17.87% — O\

Christianity : 77.96%

Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Christianity 336 77.96% I
Islam 77 17.87% I
Non-religious 7 1.62% 1l
Others 6 139%
Traditional 5 116% 1
Total 431 100 %
Mean 1309 | 26172% Variance: 0.516
Standard Deviation: 0.718 Standard Error: 0.035

Confidence Interval: [1.241 - 1.376]
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I 54, What Christian denomination?

Others : 19.36%

] \

Catholic : 21.68%

T Methodist : 11.85%

Presbyterian : 7.51%

Anglican : 1.73%
Pentecostal : 18.21%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
Catholic 75 21.68% NI
Charismatic 68 19.65% G
Others 67 19.36% NI
Pentecostal 63 18.21% I
Methodist 4 11.85% I
Presbyterian 26 751%
Anglican 6 173% 1
Total 346 100 %

Mean 4.194 | 59.909%
Standard Deviation: 2.278

Confidence Interval: [3.954 - 4.434]
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Standard Error: 0.122
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I 55. What Muslim denomination?

Others : 28.57%

Sunni : 50.00%
Ahmadiyya : 7.14%
Tijaniya : 14.29%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80%
sunni 42 50% N
Others 24 28.57% I
Tijaniya 12 14.29% (N
Ahmadiyya 6 714%
Shia 0 0% |
Total 84 100 %

Mean 2.643 | 52.857%
Standard Deviation: 1.767

Confidence Interval: [2.265 - 3.021]
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I 56. Your Ethnicity

Other: 14.35%
Grushie : 2.82%
Gurma : 2.82% ~

Mole-Dagbani : 9.41% _>

Akan : 51.76%
Ewe : 10.59%
Ga-Adangbe : 5.41% /
Guan: 2.82%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60%
Akan 220 51.76% I
Other 61 14.35% [N
Ewe 45 10.59% (I
Mole-Dagbani 40 941% N
Ga-Adangbe 23 541% [l
Guan 12 2.82%
Gurma 12 2.82% l
Grushie 12 2.82%
Mande 0 0% |
Total 425 100 %

Mean 3.289 | 36.549%
Standard Deviation: 2.897

Confidence Interval: [3.014 - 3.565]
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Variance: 8.390

Standard Error: 0.141

80%

100%



I 57. Party affiliation

Others : 8.35% \

FV:9.31%

PNC: 0.48%

crp: 095% ’\\

NDC:2029% —

NPP : 60.62%
Answer Count Percent 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
v
ffo_ nep 254 60.62% (I
A
85 20.29% I
39 931% I
35 8.35% N
4 0.95% |
2 048% |
BEE
» PPP 0 0% |
Total 4§19 100 %
Mean 2.203 | 31.469% Variance: 4181
Standard Deviation: 2.045 Standard Error: 0.100

Confidence Interval: [2.007 - 2.399]
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